NEC 2023-compliant
400 A meter breaker
Eaton’s 400 A meter breaker, which supersedes 400 A house
panels, provides several advantages for homeowners and
contractors alike. As homeowners switch to increasingly electrified
homes with demands from solar installations, in-home electric
vehicle (EV) charging or heat pump heating and cooling, Eaton’s
400 A meter breaker provides capacity for current and future

For more information, visit
Eaton.com/400ameterbreaker
Catalog numbering system
M   BR   E   C   08   B   300   F
400 A meter breaker key features
Spacing
Blank	= Main only
08	 = 8 spaces
16	 = 16 spaces
40	 = 40 spaces
Meter breaker
M
Accessories/
modifications
F	 =	 Semi-flush/
		  stucco mount
A	 = 	 Manual/test
		  block bypass
SUR	= 	 Type 1 SPD
		  (factory-installed)
BL	 =	 Barrel lock
		  security provision
Utility or bypass
E = EUSERC
L = Lever bypass
X = Xcel Energy
Factory-installed
mains
B = (2) Main breakers
Amperes
300 = 300 A
400 = 400 A
Available ring or
ringless-style
meter cover
(ring-style pictured)
Emergency
disconnect labels
NEC 2023 compliant
Plug-on-neutral loadcenter:
Built-in copper bus
Type 1—Whole home surge protection
CHSPT1ULTRA—20 In, 50 kA
Solar ready: Line-side connection
Available with manual/
test block bypass or lever
bypass meter socket
Factory-installed
CSR main breakers
Type designation
Blank	=	(2) Mains only
BR	 =	1-inch (25.4 mm)
		  breaker loadcenter
CH	 =	0.75-inch (19.1 mm)
		  breaker loadcenter
Size
Blank	= Full size
C	 = Compact size
Follow us on social media to get the
latest product and support information.